PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 0

WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM

79 Page 22040 missed subtraild no present therein with all prese INSULATION COST REPAYMENT AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE ley more to the earliest to (issing introduction of the forming (LIMITED WARRANTY), or person oldering on trade and the or one of all 74030

(comply)

batavit of the approximation of the property which deeper which the property which the table of the data of the approximation of the transmission of the property which deeper approximation of the property o (1) Its market service and set a representation of the service of the service of serv

This agreement is made this 16^{dt to} study and 10^{th of value billion day of 1979, between Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific")} William A. Bartlett and Catherine M. Bartlett (2019) And (2019) ("Homeowners"). 1. Homeowners represent that they are the owners or contract vendees of the property at: Junpor still Oregon and station 97601 the main 1276 Lakeshore Drive Klamath Falls (zip code)

which is more particularly described as minimizer attalizations of think the distributed links increasing with the restricted of the 1 -0 At modely particularly described as minimized without the answer for other set and more sufficient at links restricted of the moving

edi of barg Lakeshore? Gardens in it libor of the lists has corrected transing ruter of this property in more survey of the . And Itse

Klamath County

PACIFIC POWER

OREGON

statut ban

10. HOW ON REAL RIGHTTO CANCEL TORRED'S STATUTED

(state)

aid: Estimate voin nov. Sectores of sectores of Tability, and you are not set to good and the lower of the formation of the sectores of the se 2. Pacific shall cause insulation and weatherization materials checked below (subject to notations) to be installed in Homeowner's home pur-

proor insulation: Install duct insulation to an estimated R 103 moltatical (20.00.70) perior nortalization between the D Moisture Barrier: Install moisture barrier in crawl space.

11. IN MUNUNIERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPYOF THIS AGR ::: MOLECT 175.00

The cost of the installation described above, for which Homeowners will ultimately be responsible under this agreement, is \$

3. LIMITED WARRANTY PROVISION o. Land LED, wall with an independent insulation and weatherization contractor and will pay for work done as described above. rachie shan contract with an independent instation and weatherization contractor and with pay ne york uone as described above. Pacific warrants that the insulation and weatherization materials will be installed in a workmanlike manner consistent with prevailing industry tachte variants mat die mouation and veranternation matering win be institute in a bookmanike manner consistent will prevaining industry standards. If installation is not installed in a workmanlike manner. Pacific, at no expense to the Homeowners, will cause any deficiencies to be

If upon completion of installation, Homeowners believe the work is deficient, Homeowners must contact the Manager, Weatherization corrected.

If upon completion of installation, Homeowners believe the work is deficient, Homeowners must contact the Manager, Weatherization Services Department, Pacific Power & Light Company, Public Building, 920 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, (503) 243-1122, or the District Manager at their local Pacific Power & Light Company district office. EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED IN THIS AGREEMENT, PACIFIC MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE EXTENDED ONLY TO AND LIMITED TO THE HOMEOWNERS, WILL START UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSULATION, AND WILL TERMINATE 90 DAYS FROM THAT DATE. HOMEOWNERS' REMEDIES FOR ANY CLAIM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR CONTRACT ARE LIMITED TO THOSE REMEDIES EX-OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, AND IN NO EVENT'S HALL PACIFIC BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CON-PRESSLY DESCRIBED HEREIN, AND IN NO EVENT SHALL PACIFIC BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CON-SEQUENTIAL DAMAGES TO HOMEOWNERS OR ANYONF ELSE. SEQUENTIAL DAMAGES TO HOMEOWNERS OR ANYONE ELSE.

NOTE: Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusion may not apply to Nour Veublie Berthridog

you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Pacific conducts Home Energy Analyses at the request of its customers to determine the cost-effectiveness of insulation and weatherization based upon average consumption patterns and typical local weather conditions. However, because of the variability and uniqueness of individual energy use, it is not possible to precisely predict the savings that will accrue to any particular individual. Therefore, Pacific, by providing information in good faith concerning the anticipated benefits of insulation and weatherization, or by entering into this agreement, does not warrant that the installation of the insulation and weatherization materials provided for in this agreement will result in savings of money or electrical consumption.

Bactan nords on Bessenes mit ab 1 Catherine M. Bartlett nearmed entropy and a second function whe 4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAYs has reactable 391 Individual Homeowners (natural persons) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization

prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest, the actual contract cost of the mananers other than natural persons prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners öther than natural persons (corporations, trusts, etc.) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization within seven years of the date of this agreement. Homeowners may pay such cost to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due:

Witter Land

Ocourv

5. HOMEOWNERS OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY assume the source of the property. Homeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. nomeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property, whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for considera-tion, and not later than one week before the expected sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a closing agent for the sale or transfer or is otherwise participating in the transaction. Homeowners' authorized Pacific to contact any of the persons on parts and and authorize and direct such persons to nav Pacific any obligations owing this person are not contact any of the persons so named and authorize and direct such persons to pay Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons

owe to Homeowners. PJ-35-CE-6 to vestive the value value institution was received and itled for record on the LITEL cay of September A.D., 15, 79, at 1:38, o'clock P. M. and Universities of the Marken in Val. M79 WM. D. MIENE, County (Clerk 00.762 537 With the state of the second second

OD CSEGURITY INTEREST OV	
appurtenances, improvemente and r	erein, Homeowners hout ADMIRIA 2W
(1) the date on which any legal or equitable	eto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to co INA TUBMEEROA TABAY ASEN 7200 MOITALLISM interest in any part of the property is react.
include in which any legal or equitable	interest in any part of the property is transferred.
-7. PERFECTION OF SPON-	in the reor which existed prior to the recording data of the reof for any mortgage, lien ind
Pacific may record this agreement in the coun Pacific to perfect this security interest.	dy real property raised
8. Each Homeowner who size at the	REST 110 [1250. M 901 [1905] but 112 [150] As a state of this agreement. So which is a state of this agreement with the state of the st
agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon written consent of Pacific.	t shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement with
9. This document contains the entire agreems	t shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the
요즘 그는 것 것 것 같은 방법을 얻을 것을 알았는 것을 것 같다. 한 것 같은 것 같이 많이 많이 없다.	concerning parties and shall not be modified
10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL If this agreement was solicited at a -l	(OREGON STATUTE)
the goods or same	er than the offices of Pacific, and you do not
Howe Mr. M	Din Cha
 Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beg In the case of model 	sted Pacific to provide goods or services withow delay t
HOMEOWATA	and to Pacific and the contract before your give because of an emergency and
attached notice of carry lime prior to midnight	urned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners. EL. (FEDERAL STATUTE), You, the Homeowner, may cancel this in of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the
11. HOMEOWNEDC	th of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the separation of this right in c of unit and subscriptions and subscription of the set of the s
00.201	THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.
By	
and entering the star sector of the same divergence of the sector of the	
STATE OF OREGON	Carlos and Band And And
County of Klamath	and method is an all a start see and method in the start is a start in the start is a start in the start is a
TEXTON OF OTHER OF UT THE TRADE	still vi thatili seat analogo seat si su du ly si 6 alisetta desista 1979 seas
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument at	1111 YI (1411) Yata yata yata yata yata yata yata yata
	LS control of the second se
2. 2월 2011 - 1월 2012 - 2월 2014 - 2월 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2012	- Second State of the Bernard State of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second s
Market U-BALAN State of the contraction of the second seco	
	NotaryPublic for Oregon
IATE OF OREGON	My Commission Expires: <u>August 13</u> , 1982
ounty of Klamath (1997) (King and 1997) (King	(1) Set of the product of the set of the
Personally appeared the above-named	Catherine M. Bartlett
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u>	Catherine M. Bartlett
	voluntary act and deed (3311)7 2017 (2017) 2017 (2017) (10
UBILC	37. Production description of the location of the location of the distribution of t
	Number of the state of the stat
OF OR THE International International	Notary Public for Oregon My commission Express: <u>AUgus t</u> 13: 1982 (1////
and the second	1702 ····
COMPANY / ATTVICT	- ACOUDED RETTIRN TO
TE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAN	RECORDED RETURN TO: PROPERTY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204 MATH; SS.
eby certify that the within instrument	was received and filed for record on the <u>17th</u> day of
ptember A.D., 19 <u>79</u> at 1:34	was received and filed for record on the 17+b
Mortgages on Person	o'clock PM., and duly recorded in VolM79
On Page	
LEF TAX . AND	WM. D MILNE, County/Clerk
방송수업에서 1973년 1976년 1979년 19 1979년 1979년 197	By Demothas datash